PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
N			ame		Execution D)ate	
Industrial Technology Research Institute					09/08/2011		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	Epistar Corp	Epistar Corporation					
Street Address:	48 Park Ave	nue II					
Internal Address:	Science-Bas	sed Indus	strial Park				
City:	Hsinchu						
State/Country:							
Property	⁷ Туре		Number				
[1				1	
	Туре	747469					
Patent Number:	Туре	747468	81				
Patent Number: Patent Number:		754452	81 24				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	er:	754452	81 24 072				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	er:	754452	81 24 072 786				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number	er: er: er:	754452	81 24 072 786 400				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	er: er: er:	754452 120210 122467 129154	81 24 072 786 400				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number	er: er: er:	754452 120210 122467 129154	81 24 072 786 400				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	er: er: er: ce data (202)40	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154	81 24 072 786 400				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	er: er: er: CE DATA (202)40 202-40	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000	81 24 072 786 400 420				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	er: er: er: ce data (202)40 202-40 wellsv@	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000 @finnega	81 24 072 786 400 420				
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	er: er: er: ce data (202)40 202-40 wellsv@	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000 @finnega	81 24 072 786 400 420	will be ser			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	er: er: er: CE DATA (202)40 202-40 wellsv@	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000 @finnega	81 24 072 786 400 420 an.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will be ser			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wivia US Mail.</i>	er: er: er: er: CE DATA (202)40 202-40 wellsv@ ill be sent to the ne: Richard	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000 @finnega <i>e-mail ac</i>	81 24 072 786 400 420 an.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will be ser			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wivia US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nar	er: er: er: er: CE DATA (202)40 202-40 wellsv@ ill be sent to the ne: Richard 901 Ne	754452 120210 122467 129154 129154 129154 129154 129154 08-4400 8-4000 @finnega <i>e-mail ac</i> d V. Burg	81 24 072 786 400 420 420 420 <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will be ser			

Total Attachments: 3 source=Filed_Epistar_Assignment#page1.tif source=Filed_Epistar_Assignment#page2.tif source=Filed_Epistar_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

÷.,

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., whose post office address is Room 103, Bldg. 51, 195, Chung Hsing Road., Sec. 4 Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 310 R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ITRI"), owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in the patents and applications listed in the attached "Schedule of Patents and Applications" (hereinafter referred to as "the patents and applications") and the inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, EPISTAR CORPORATION, a corporation of Taiwan having a place of business at 48, Park Avenue II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "EPISTAR"), desires to own ITRI's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications and the inventions claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITRI hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to EPISTAR, its lawful successors and assigns, (a) ITRI's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications, the inventions claimed therein, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patents and applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patents and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and (b) all rights to damages and other remedies at law and equity for infringement of any of the patents and applications accruing before the date hereof, and ITRI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent issuing from any of the foregoing or claiming the inventions to EPISTAR, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ITRI HEREBY further covenants that ITRI has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, ITRI will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and ITRI has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ITRI HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ITRI, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with EPISTAR, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ITRI and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and the patents and applications and testify in

any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the inventions and the patents and applications in said EPISTAR, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid EPISTAR, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the inventions and the patents and applications in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by EPISTAR, its successors and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ITRI has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ITRI By: Name: Diane Chen Director Title: Date:

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

FOR ASSIGNMENT FROM ITRI TO EPISTAR

Application or Patent No.	<u>Country</u>
7,474,681	U.S.
7,544,524	U.S.
12/021,072	U.S.
102006021648.2	Germany
12/246,786	U.S.
12/915,400	U.S.
12/915,420	U.S.

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

• • • • •